Recommendation for Council Action

Austin City Council Item ID | 46443 Agenda Number 18.

Meeting Date: 6/4/2015 Department: Legal

Authorize the negotiation and execution of an amendment to a legal services contract with Denton Navarro Rocha
Bernal Hyde & Zech, P.C,, for services related to Austin Fire Department collective bargaining, in the amount of
$15,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $85,000.

Amount and Source of Funding

Fiscal Year 2014-2015 Austin Fire Department Operating Budget

Purchasing Language:

Prior Council Action:

For More Information:

Council Committee,
Boards and
Commission Action:

MBE / WBE:

Related Items:

Additional Backup Information

The Denton Navarro law firm has been the City’s outside legal counsel for collective bargaining negotiations with the
Austin Firefighters Association. This increase in the amount of the legal services contract with that firm is to cover
additional work in connection with these negotiations through completion. The original not to exceed amount of this
contract was $50,000, and there has been one previous amendment (April 23, 2015) that increased the not to exceed
amount of the contract to $70,000.




